RADHASHREE FINANCE LIMITED (L15491WB1975PLC030290) REGD OFF: NICCO HOUSE- 5TH FLOOR (formerly Panorama Capital Market Limited) PH ND: 2248-4871, 2248-4930 E-Mail-:radhashreefinance@gmail.com Date: 30/4/2018

To, The Calcutta Stock Exchange limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001

Sub:- Submission of Document

Sir,

Enclosed herewith please find the following:-

1. Compliance Certificate certifying maintaining physical & electronic facility for the year ended 31st March, 2018.

Please acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Radhashree Finance Limited

Pival Roy,

2. HARE STREET KDLKATA-700001 THASHREE FINANCE LIMITED (L15491WB1975PLCD30290)

(formerly Panorama Capital Market Limited)

REGO OFF: NICCO HOUSE- 5th Floor

2, HARE STREET KOLKATA-700001

PH ND: 2248-4871, 2248-4930

E-Mail-:radhashreefinance@gmail.com

Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to certify that all activities in relation to both physical & electronic share transfer facility of M/s. Radhashree Finance Limited (CIN: L15491WB1975PLC030290) for the year ended 31st March, 2018 have been maintained by the Registrar to Issue & Share Transfer Agent registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India namely M/s Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (SEBI Registration No. INR000003290), at D-511, Bagree Market, 5th Floor, B.R.B. Basu Road, Kolkata-700001.

For, Radhashree Finance Limited

Payal Roy.

CFO

Date: 11/04/2018

Place: Kolkata

For, Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

Authorised Signatory

Date: 20-04-2018

Place: Kolkata